HARNETT/ JOHNSTON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATION COMMITTEE
SIGN IN SHEET

DATE___ R\ \G \\
NAME COMPANY NAME PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS
2y S e yEs Dttt Kot E e £ 75 2o o5 %! S el e nr | cenny
y 7~ y I 9
',,C/,r({l-h) \._\hm / 7‘\ vyl £4-5

SeuZ b Llver /Hle

§/0-303 - 2§74 G5 THG § - anC . €0
ARLY fleres 7 o G §14-705 -5 0EC

L] gdicm’i: -Byers V& VG708 -S0Y). | «dA. SCHAKFE Duks~2wihG 3. cor

UG Bfuge DT 252-2029723 | gfrhenman € weols¥. 4,

_;3’2,:}: LA v N CE// S30-72072-YSZE | TBIT7L40C 1e E77. ﬂfg
DLMU) Johasn SR bl b0 23000 | gohason B Sremt Cone




HARNETT/JOHNSTON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATION COMMITTEE

Minutes of September 19, 2017

Meeting held at Holts Lake BBQ & Seafood
3506 US Hwy 301 S
Smithfield, NC 27577

Members present:

Jeff Bartley NC811
Andrew Smith SREMC
Kacey Johnson SREMC
David Akers SREMC
David Beaman NCDOT
Linda Scharf Byer Piedmont Natural Gas
Larry Priest Piedmont Natural Gas

Projects:

SREMC - Microgrid Project in Harnett County on Darroch Road.

PNG - Subdivisions in Johnston County, Transmission Line next month in Harnett County and
Distribution projects on Susan Tart Rd, Spring Branch Rd, and Yam St.

NCDOT - Kelly Rd extension in Johnston County.




Discussion

Jeff Bartley presented the NC811 report. He said that NC811 will be sending out a survey for ideas on
how to improve the UCC meetings; he asked that we take a minute and fill these out. Locate requests for
Harnett County were up 21.6% from last year and in Johnston County they were up 15.2%. Overall locate
requests year to date were up .8% from 2016. Lillington had the most locate requests in Harnett County
and Clayton had the most in Johnston County. Jeff also presented a video, “Matt’s Safety Story”, this was a
lineman from Appalachian Power who had a close call with children playing around and under the truck.
He spoke about how easy it would have been to not notice they were there and what a tragedy it could
have been. Jeff talked about the Circle Check and about not just looking around the truck but also looking
under the truck. He also mentioned that he witnessed a Duke Energy truck pulling into a parking lot and
the passenger guiding the driver when backing, per Linda with PNG Duke is implementing new levels of
safety. David with SREMC said that they also do the Circle Check and have installed backup cameras on
all vehicles. Per Jeff, Brunswick Water & Sewer is the Safe Digging Partner for this month. The Mock Line
Strike has been rescheduled for November 7, 2017. Last but not least, Jeff Bartley will be retiring in April
of 2018 and will be truly missed. The full NC811 report is attached to these minutes.

Andrew adjourned the meeting and thanked everyone in attendance.

NEXT MEETING: October 17,2017 at Holts Lake BBQ & Seafood in Smithfield




www.nc81l.org
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THOUGHTS...

We want you to get the most out
of your time at this UCC meeting.
We would also like to have more
utilities, government agencies and
contactors attend UCC meetings.

Please take this brief survey and
tell us your ideas on how we can
better accomplish this goal.




Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data
August: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 178,099 2017: 1,000,845
2016: 196,915 2016: 1,076,866
Difference: -9.6% Difference: -7.1%

www.nc8tliorg



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data
Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,307,783 2017: 7,410,337
2016: 1,296,902 2016: 6,978,942
Difference: 0.8% Difference: 6.2%

www.nc8tliorg



County Ticket Volume

August: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016 Stats

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 23 27 1,169 28 350 1,597
2017 18 16 1,281 46 309 1,670

+/- Var -21.7%  -40.7% 9.6% 64.3% -11.7% 4.6%




County Ticket Volume

August: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016 Stats

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 21 68 2,563 29 493 3,174
2017 40 27 2,594 73 565 3,299

+/- Var 90.5% -60.3% 1.2% 151.7% 14.6% 3.9%




County Ticket Volume i)

WwWww.ncgilorg '
Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with YTD 2016 Stats

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 78 142 7,755 133 2,233 10,341
2017 195 127 8,906 228 3,116 12,572
+/- Var 150.0% -10.6% 14.8% 71.4% 39.5% 21.6%
Work  Total Average
Locates Per

Days Tickets Day

168 12,572 75




County Ticket Volume

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with YTD 2016 Stats

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 231 270 17,348 246 2,678 20,773
2017 245 302 18,630 428 4,328 23,933
+/- Var 6.1% 11.9% 7.4% 74.0% 61.6% 15.2%
Work  Total ANERLE
Locates Per

Days Tickets Day

168 23,933 142




County Ticket
Distribution

HARNETT
ANDERSON CREEK
ANGIER
AVERASBORO
BARBECUE
BROADWAY
BUIES CREEK
BUNNLEVEL
CHALYBEATE SPRINGS
COATS
COKESBURY
DUNCAN
DUNN
ERWIN
HARNETT
JOHNSONVILLE
KIPLING
LILLINGTON
OLIVIA
OVERHILLS
SPOUT SPRINGS

1,670
147
191

79
19
37
81
36
60

18
222
78

25
25
428
11
11
196

8 a

www.ncétl.org '




County Ticket
Distribution

JOHNSTON
ALLENS CROSSROADS
ARCHER LODGE
BENSON
BENTONVILLE
BROGDEN
CLAYTON
CORINTH HOLDERS
CROCKERS NUB
DRUG STORE
EARPSBORO
EDMONDSON
EMIT
FOUR OAKS
HARDEE CROSS ROADS
HICKORY CROSSROADS
KENLY
MCGEE CROSSROADS
MEADOW
MICRO
OGBURN CROSSROADS
PINE LEVEL
PRINCETON
SELMA
SMITHFIELD
STANCILS CHAPEL
WILLOW SPRINGS
WILSONS MILLS
ZEBULON

3,299

53
299

13
1,556

17

53

140

110
65
11
29

29
84
272
362

66
75
33

www.nciil.org



Piedmont Natural Gas
Tue, Nov. 14, 2017
10am — 12pm

1321 S 10th St,
Wilmington, NC 28401

Events, Meetings, Holidays

Damage Prevention )
Review Board Meetings  Board Meeting

| _ 3Q17
Located a_t. 2550 Operations October 19-20
Way, Raleigh, NC. | Double Tree by Hilton Hotel
On the corner of Operations New Bern River Front
Way and Westinghouse Blvd. New Bern, NC

October 17, 2017
10am to 4pm



MOCKLINE STRIKE

November 7, 2017
NC State Fairgrounds &
Kerr Scott Building
1025 Blue Ridge Rd,
Raleigh, NC 27607

ncpipesplus.org/mock-line-strike.html|




Make the Rest of Your Life
the Best of Your Life

f i
Retirement |
NEXT EXIT N ; ‘

Congrats to Jeff Bartley
on his upcoming
retirement in April 2018




How can an 811 liaison help you today?

www.nc8tlorg

Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings In North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811
Like and follow us on: 0 J twitter.com/NC_811



